
COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

November 29,2011

Immediate Consideration Requested

The Honorable
Erie County Legislature
92 Franklin Street - Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Change Orders for Construction and Construction Engineering and Inspection Services
for the Reconstruction of Wehrle Drive (CR 290), Town of Amherst
Erie County Project No. FA-290-07, NYS PIN 5755.19

Honorable Members:

We are forwarding for your approval a proposed resolution to authorize the County Executive to execute
project change orders with construction contractor DiPizio Construction Co., Inc. of Cheektowaga, New
York and project engineers Stantec Consulting Services Inc. of Rochester, New York.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the Department of
Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

t:
CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING' 95 FRANKLIN STREET' BUFFALO, N.Y. ·14202· (716) 858-6000· WW\V.ERIE.GOV Comm. 27E-4 
Page 1 of 14



To:
From:
Re:

Date:

MEMORANDUM

Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
Department of Public Works/Office of the Commissioner
Change Orders for Construction and Construction Engineering and Inspection Services
for the Reconstruction of Wehrle Drive (CR 290), Town of Amherst
Erie County Project No. FA-290-07, NYS PIN 5755.19
November 29,2011

SUMMARY

We request adoption of a resolution to authorize the County Executive to execute project change orders
with construction contractor DiPizio Construction Co., Inc. of Cheektowaga, New York and project
engineers Stantec Consulting Services Inc. ofRochester, New York.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The total construction cost ofthis project is currently estimated at $18,743,000.00. The project was
previously approved and appropriated via Comm. 8E-24 of May 8, 2008 (SAP B.00007 and B.00169)
and Comm. 24E-8 of December 16,2010 (SAP B.21004). The current Project construction increase in
the amount of $452,362.55 is available from SAP Projects B.00169.1 ($176,473.00) 2007 Wehrle Drive
Reconstruction Program, B.00180.1 (not to exceed $171,889.55) 2007 Unanticipated Federal Aid
Program, and B.21004.2 ($104,000.00) 2010 Wehrle Drive Reconstruction. The Project construction
increase is necessary for change orders to DiPizio Construction Co. and Stantec Consulting Services for
unanticipated on-site work scope and quantity changes. Should additional State and Federal funding
become available, the project budget will be increased.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

The Erie County Department of Public Works has agreed to the Project increase due to unanticipated on­
site work scope and quantity changes. The increase will be used to negotiate change orders to the
construction contract with DiPizio Construction Co., Inc. of Cheektowaga, New York, and construction
inspection services contract with Stantec Consulting Services Inc. of Rochester, New York.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This project is almost complete. The increased funding will allow the project to be completed.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

This action is required to pay for costs related to unanticipated on-site work scope and quantity changes.
Negative action would halt project completion.

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 2 of 14



LORNESTEINHART
DeputyComptroller"
Comptroller's Office

STeps FOLLOWING APPROVAL

The CountyExecutive will signnegotiated changeorderswith DiPizio Construction Co. and Stantec
Consulting Services.

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE REVIEW

Theproposed legislationhas beenreviewed by the Comptroller's Office a1ld isrelated to an authorized
capitalprojectfor whichthereare sufficientappropriations for the actionproposed.

fx 'l~ d'J t. ~I 611' e.~ Itfd'l""" IVCJ (ll4k.J;""'.

~'{<;r':()~ ,!kjP'~1 L ((~ ~.k --'fIe! ,
("--f,r>-.e.l7fY\ i'''''¢r-" -#:.AiLce-u--e F#.lif~/f.'t''1"ka~·

~~..r:".
{{i'r't'i £'. "" t8'() - :{;1-;zI 1'1<:6.6; s:

GJS/JGM/ls
File(DPW.9.l6.l1-1.WehrleDrive.docx)

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 3 of 14



A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RE: Change Orders for Construction and Construction
Engineering and Inspection Services for the
Reconstruction of Wehrle Drive (CR 290)
Town of Amherst
Erie County Project No. FA-290-07, NYS PIN 5755.19

WHEREAS, bids were taken for the reconstruction of Wehrle Drive (CR 290), in the Town of
Amherst, on March 27,2008, and awarded to the low bidder DiPizio Construction Co., Inc. of
Cheektowaga, New York. The project was approved and appropriated via Comm. 8E-24 of May 8, 2008
(SAP R00007 and B.00169) and Comm. 24E-8 of December 16,2010 (SAP B.21004); and it has been
determined that the contract must be increased due to unanticipated on-site work scope and quantity
changes; and

WHEREAS, the County of Erie entered into a contract for design and engineering services for
the above noted project with the engineering firm ofStantec Consulting Services Inc. of Rochester, New
York. The contract was approved and appropriated via Comm. 8E-24 of May 8, 2008 (SAP B.00007 and
B.00169) and Comm. 24E-8 of December 16,2010 (SAP B.21004), and it has been determined that the
contract must be increased to include additional construction engineering services and construction
inspection services due to unanticipated on-site work scope and quantity changes; and

WHEREAS, should additional State and Federal funding become available, the project budget
will be increased.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the 2007 Consolidated Bond Resolution description, which included R00180
Unanticipated Bridge Reconstruction, is hereby amended to include Unanticipated Road Reconstruction
for unanticipated on-site work scope and quantity changes related to the reconstruction of Wehrle Drive
with authorization to utilize any unused funds on other Erie County road projects; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the current Project construction amount of $18,743,000.00 be increased by the
amount of$452,362.55 which is appropriated from capital accounts SAP B.00169.l ($176,473.00) 2007
Wehrle Drive Reconstruction Program, B.00180.1 (not to exceed $171,889.55) 2007 Unanticipated
Federal Aid Program, and B.21004.2 ($104,000.00) 2010 Wehrle Drive Reconstruction; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive is authorized to execute negotiated change orders in an
amount not to exceed the allowable Project construction increase between the County of Erie and project
contractor DiPizio Construction Co., Inc. of Cheektowaga, New York as well as project engineers
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. of Rochester, New York for unanticipated on-site work scope and
quantity changes; and be it further

RESOLVED, should additional State and Federal funding become available, theproject budget

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 4 of 14



will be increased; and be it further

RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be sent to the Department of Public
Works, Office of the Commissioner, and one copy each to the Office of the County Executive, the
Division of Budget and Management and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 5 of 14



STATE OF NEW YORK.
LEGISLATURE OF ERlE COUNTY

CLERK'SOFFICE

BUFFALO, N.Y., MAY 8, 2008

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

I HRROO'l!' CKRTIFY', That at the 9th Session oftheLegislature of'Erie.County, held tnthe
Legislative Chambers.intheCity ofBuffalo, 011 the.Bighth.day. ofMa)', 2008A.D., a Resolution
was adoptedofwhichthefollowtngts a true copy:

WHEREAS, bidsweretakenfor theReconstruction of the FederalAid Projectfor WehrleDrive (CR
290),in the Town ofAmherst,on March27, 200S,thelow bidderwasDiPizioConstruction Co.Inc.of
Cheektowaga, New Yorkat a low bidamount of$15,5S9,200.00; and

WHEREAS, a Contractwaspreviouslyawarded for designand engineering services for the above
notedproject to the engineering finn of StantecConsulting Services, Inc. of Buffato, New York on May20,
1999,at the lOth sessionof the Legislatureof Erie County, Communication No, &D·lO, and it hasbeen
determined that the Contract must be increased to include additional engineering designservices,Right-of­
Wayservices and construction inspectionservices.

NOW,TIJEREFORE, BEIT

RESOLVED, thatthe CountyExecutive beauthorized andis herebydirected to execute a
Contract for Erie CountyProjectNo. FA.290.07,NYS PIN 5755.19 for theReconstruction of WehrleDrive
(CR 290), betweentheConotyofErie and thelowbidder,DiPizio Construction Co.Inc.ofCheektowaga, New
York at a low bid amountof$15,589,200.00; andbe it further

RESOLVED, thatan amountof$15,589,200.00 be allocated fromthe WehrleDriveReconstruction
Program (SAPAccountB.00l69), andan additional amount of$1,558,920.00 be allocated for a Department of
PllbIicWorks'DivisionQfFIi~waysconstructioncontingencY'fnndwithautho~atio~forthe CountyExecutive
to approve change order'S in anamountnot to exceed $1,558,920.00 tobe allocated fromthe WehrleDrive
Reconstruction Program • SAPAccount B.00007 in the amountof$201,000.00 andSAPAccountB.OO169in
the amount of$I,357,920.00;andbe it:further

RESOLVED, that an amount of$650,880.00he allocated fromthe WebrleDrlveDesignProgram
(SAP AccountB.OOOO?) for a changeorderto the Contractfor engineering services, Right-of-Way services and
services duringconstruction, construction reimbursables, and construction inspection withStantec Consulting
ServicesInc. of Buffalo,New York; andbe it further

RESOLVED, tbattheClerk oftheLegislature be instructed to fonvard three (3)certified copies ofthis
resolution to theDepartment of PublicWorks, Offiee of the Commissioner, andonecopy eachtothe Olliceof
the CountyExecutive, the Office ofBudget, Management andFinance, andthe Officeof the Comptroller.

REFERE1XCE: COMM. 8E-24 (2008)

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 6 of 14



STATEOF NEW YORK
LEGISLATURE OF ERIE COUNTY

CLERK'S OFFICE

BUFFALO, N.Y., December 16, 2010
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1HEREBY'CEl{TIFY', Thatat the27th Sessionofthe Legislature of'ErieCounty, held
In the LegislativeChambers, In the Citya/Buffalo, on the SI.>:ieellth day ofDecember, 2010A.D., a
Resolution was adopted, ofwhichthe followingis a true copy:

WHEREAS, a Projectfor the PavementReconstruction of Wehrle Drive (CR290), fromEllicott
Creekto TransitRoad,in the Townof Amherst, Erie County, P.I.N. 5755.19 (the "Project") is eligible for
funding underTitle 23,U.S.Code, as amended, that calls for the apportionment ofthe costsof such program
to be borneat the mtioof80% Federalfundsand20%non-Federal fundsor 90%Federal fundsand 10%
non-Federal funds,depending on the Federal funding program;and

WHEREAS, theCountyof Erie advanced the Projectby makinga commitment of!00% ofthe non­
Federal spare of the costsof thePreliminary Engineering (Scoping andDesignI-Yl),Right-of-Way
Incidentals andRight-of-Way Acquisition, and Construction and Construction Inspection phasesofthe
Projectvia Comm.8E-25, adopted on May8, 2008;and

WHEREAS, the Countyof Erie desires to advance theProject, PIN 5755.19 through a Supplemental
Agreemenr.rhatlnereases rhe previousProject Agreement's construction phaseby$700,000.00 Inthe new
agreement amountof$23,337,219.00; and .

WHEREAS, bidsweretaken for thereconstruction of theFederalAidProjectforWehrleDrive(CR
290), in the Town ofAmherst, on March27,2008,and awarded to the lowbidderDiPizlo Construction Co.,
Inc. of Cheektowaga, NewYork via Comm. 8E-24adoptedon May8, 2008; andit hasbeendetermined that
the contract must be increased due to unanticipated on site workscopeand quantitychanges; and

WHEREAS, thecontractfor designand engineering services for the abovenoted projectbetween the
CotintyofErietlIldtheengineeringfinnofStante.c Consulting Services Inc;, of'Hamburg, New )for~ was
'amended on May 8, 2008,via Coram, 8E-24, andit has be-en determined that the Contract must he increased
to Include additional construction engineering services and construction inspection services due to
unanticipated on siteworkscopeand quantity changes;

NOW,THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, thatthe CountyLegislature of the Countyof Erie herebyapproves the abovesubject
project;and he it further

RESOLYED, that the CountyLegislature of the Countyof Erie, herebyauthorizes the County of'Erie
to pay 100%ofthe non-Federal share of thecost ofthe PreliminaryEngineering (Scoping) phase of the
projectand in the first instance100% of the Federal andnon-Federal sharesof the costof the Preliminary
Engineering (DesignI-YI), Right-ofWayIncidentals andRight-of-Way Acquisition, and Constrnction&
Construction Inspection Phasesof the Project or portions thereof; andbe it further

RESOLVED, thatthe increasedProjectconstruction amount ofS700,000.00 ofwhichtheIocal share
requiredis $36,873.00 is herebyappropriated from capital account B.210042010WehrleDrive
Reconstructionjand be itfurther

RESOLYED,th1lt ProjectSAP1l.21004revenues andappropriations be adjusted to reflectthe
Supplemental Agreement constructicn.increasej andbe it further

ATTEST

~_r, ;/1--"
ROBERTM.GRABER
Clerk oltheLegis/atare ofErie Cq,,"ty Comm. 27E-4 

Page 7 of 14



STATE OF NEW YORK
LEGISLATURE OF ERIE COUNTY

CLERK'S OFFICE

BUFFALO, N.Y., December 16,2010
TO wHOM IT MA¥CONCERN:

I HEl$BYCEaTIfl'; Thatat the27tll SessionoftheLegislature o/Erie County, held
in the LegislativeChambers, in the CltyojEhtfJalo, on theSixteenth day ojDecember,$OJO A.D., a.
Resolution was adopted, ofwhich thefollowing. isa truecopy:

RESqLVRf)~. thatill,theeventthe amount requiredto~ytheI1011;'~ederalshare ofthe cost ofthe
Project'sPreliminary Engineering (Scoping) Phaseand in the first instance 1000/0 of'theFederalandnon­
Federal sharesof the costsof the Project's Preliminary Engineering (Design.I-Vl), Right-of-Way Incidentals
andRight'-Of-Way Acquisition, andConstruction andConstruction Inspection Phases exceeds the amount
appropriated lllldior IOO%oftbe fullFederal andnon-Federalshares of thecost of thePreliminary
Engineering (SeepingandDesign.I-VI),Right-of-WayIncidentals andRight-of-WayAcquisition, and
Construction andConstruction Inspection Phases exceedsthetotal Projectallowance of $2J,337;219,00. the
County of'Eric shalleonvene.ItsLegislature ..as soon asposslbJet()'a~p~opriafe~aidexcess'aIllount

immediately upon fhenotificationby theNewYorkStateDepartment of Transportation thereof,and belt
further

RESOLVED. that theCountyExecutive of the County ofErie is herebyauthorized to execute all
necessary A~eements,.certifications 9rr~impursement-l'equests for..FederalAid:andiorMarchiselli.Aid on
behalfof the CountyofEriewith theNew YorkStateDepartment of Transportation ln ccnnection withthe
advancement or approval ofthe Projectand providing for theadministration of the Project and the
Municipality's first instance funding of Project costsandpermaneut funding of the 10c.1 shareof Federal­
Aid and State-Aid eligible Project costsandall Projectcoats withinappropriations therefore thatare not so
eligible; aud be it further

RESOLVED, thatthe CountyExecutive be authorized to executenegotiated ChangeOrders in an
aIl1QlU~t n.ot to exceed ~he- allowable Projectconstructi()~Jllcie~e bet\v~entheCounty-of Erieandproj~~t

contractorDiPizioConstructionC?~Inc.ofCheektowaga, N~WYorkasweI1.asprojectengineersStantec

ConsultlngServlces Inc.of Hamburg, New Yorkfor unanticipated on siteworkscopeand quantity changes;
andbe it further

RESOLVED, thata certified copyofthis resolution befiledwith theNew YorkStateCommissioner
of Transportation, by attaching it to any necessary Agreement in connection with the Project; andbe it
further

RESOLVlID,. thattheClerkofthe Legislature forward teu(10) certifiedcopiesofthisResolution to
theDepartmentof'PublicWorks, Officeof theCommissioner, to he forwarded to theNew YorkSlate
Department of.Transportation and onecopyeachtothe Office of the County Executive, the Division of
BudgetandManagement of the Office of theComptroller. .

REFERENCE: COMi\1. 24K-S (2010)

ATTEST
,-

/yt--
ROBERTM. GRABER
Clerkojilte Legislature ofErie county Comm. 27E-4 

Page 8 of 14



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW

PROJECT TITLE: B.DO169

DATE: 11/29/11
('(e...vi:Y?d Fron'--

~ / ;),CZ(/I)
2007 Wehrle Drive RCCollstmetion - PIN 5755.19

1) rSTIIEREASON FOR THIS CON~CTCONSISTENTWITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES V~-NO

~~-

IF NO, RETURN nus REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT

IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES

TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS

$ 20,065,000.00

s 20,065,000.00

LESS: TOTALEXl'ENDITURETODATE $ 17,732,380.07

TOTAL COMMITMENTS s 0

AVAILABLE APPROl'RIATlONS AS OFDATE OF REQUEST $ 2,332,619.93

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS

176,473.00

s 2,156,146.93

COMMENTS: Cash in project: $0

Eligible forFederallMarcbiselli Aid. Claims1llust be submitted for reimbursement to the project.

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 9 of 14



~rQj ect.s Budqat; consumpcLon Report Date: J.l!;29!20;U Page: l ! 4

~und!G'+o1..\p ·UO .. $2 0
~unds Center" , , (*
~unded Program B. 00l"9 (.' 07 W",WleDrive (PIN 5755 .l~) ")'<d ,Reconstruct)

""nim"""Il\'''''' ,,,.".,';;'~"s:n;;,<.~''''~'''''"''~:'''''''"'''''''''lilll.'C'l;1'''''!I''!''t"" ",~"!"""':i<",'"''t'I:\'"'~''''' ,~,",!",-"".,,,,,,,.,,.•,,,,,,,,,,,,, ·h\:~"'."''''·'''''''''tJ,'''·'''''''A'''' "'''fic''''',"'';;'''''' ",""""'.~!-;).~..,.}o~J;;;~' ,:,ePi8i~~~h~~;j)~Yili;!(Mf.!j;~:~~::::;;;::}'W¥,;£';!.;;:l1Nt~'l3:~t~~:Rii~@."",;;"1;:~i"t~:':8,'Il',.~Jtj,~~~~t~~9ll .ft,~~9;%-~r;.~8;$.;-:t;~~ '~'.J.o;;~~~&@)~.,J,;!.~~~: ,~~~j~:~9,tnl,\'~roe,~,y:~(,~:~

65,000.00-120,065,000.00-Revenue

E:>:pense

r* CbmmitmeritItem

3,000,000.00­
16,300,000.00-

1,000,000.00-

20,000,000.00-

20,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

65,000.00-

65',000.00

65,000.00

3,000,000.00­
16,000,000.00-

l,OOO,OOO.OO­
"5,000.00-

20,065,000.00

20,065,000.00

2,677,838.73­
11,172,799.98­

3,483,635.85­
90,007.11­

824.23-.
909,992 .89­
65,000.00-

1.8,400,098.79-

1,189.34­

73.74­
l7.25-

17,680,322.38
1,8:1.4.78

51,523.24

17,732,380.07

667,n8.72-

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 10 of 14



capital Trial Balance

,und:s): 400 .. 599 pls'oal Ye,~r: 2013"
Period; 1 to

Project(s) :B.00169
16 .

Date Printed:

'07. We)l:cle

11/29/2011 Client:lOO Page: 2 of

Drive (PIN 5755.19)-Rd Reconstruction

2

~c.,oqffii~g·i'!:>t;::~ijsr~tl:r;~t;ltJ.tt\Wnit7~~tWf~~~M£~~~~~~~~ii~j~~~k~mWi~~~~~$:l~; '~~~~:f~W!~~*,~~~~~~~. "~i}i%(.~1*l;}~;;~~~~~~~:,; mt~~~;lW~~~;~~~t~~~t~.•,,i~~~A~$i~:,Jt.'.iX~1;:13{(1t,;I~;f:{i,

BalMce S)leet

405:b50i
410.170

J;:xpel'ldj,tur"s

* Total

361,684.58
10.48

2,870,863.24

2,585,089.85­
994,056.56-

346,588.11­

2,267,470.03­
9,144,713.64­
3,483,635.85-

90,007.11­
824.23­

909,992.89­
65,000.00­

15,961,643.75-

1,189.34­

73.74­
17.25-

16,256,174.:l,7
1,614.78

51,523.24
16,308,231.86

6,864,157.67.

5,7.94,069.7.7

3,7.15,291.48
2,534,406.39

1,482,249.02

20,390,:74.33

157,098.00
935,248.00

1,092,346.00

1,424,148.21

1,424,148.21

22,906,668.54

7,225,842.25-
10.48­

7,367,187.98-

1,760,227.94­
1,540,349.83-

1,482,249.02-

19,375,867.50­

567,466.70­
2,963,334.34-

3,530,801.04-

22,906,668.54-

1,297,745.03

630,026.31-

667,718.72

2,677,838.73­
11,172,799.98­
3,483,635.85­

90,007.11­
824.23­

909,992.89­
65,000.00­

18,400,098.79-

1,189.34­

73.74­
17.25-

17,680322.38
1 814.78

51 523.24
17,732,380.07

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 11 of 14



OFFICE OFTHE COMPTROLLERREVIEW DATE: 9128/11"
11/29111 t'(f!..Vt61'c::tl '(-f,

flG1d i ng 1M J5.(J(

PROJECT TITLE: B.00180 2007 UnanticipatedRd Br Reconstmction

1) IS T1fEREASONFOR THIS CONT.MCTCONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES V NO ~~_

IF NO, RETURN rms REQUEST TO TIIE DEPARTMENT

IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES s 3,450,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $ 3,450,000.00

LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $ :H3.05

TOTAL COMMITMENTS s 0

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST $ 3,449,686.95

171,889.55 ~eJ

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS s 3,277,797.40

. COMMENTS: Cash illproject: $172,186.95

REQUEST APPROVED; ,,,",Z::;--,,••.>(,J•••• ~'.,.2:.~f~W"'~c,pc.~=K!':1!--_­
REQUESTPENIED: ~~-'--,r---f-~~~~~---

DATE:
---'-''-P>'--<--f-''~-'----------

V:AccolinliilgiCapi tdlRu!e 2.34/Cotnptroller Appropriation Reviewdcc
Comm. 27E-4 
Page 12 of 14



OFFICE OFTHE COlVIPTROLLER REVIEW

PROJECT TITLE: B.2l004 2010Wehrle Drive Construction

DATE: 9/2,8/11­
n!29/11((W!~lhh fn

J!iltl1ding i (1 !'},tJOI6~

1) IS TIlE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THR PROJECT: YES NO _

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARThlENT

IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROmCT REVENUES

TOTAL PROmCT APPROPRIATIONS

LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE

TOTAL COMMITMENTS

AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OFDATE OF REQUEST

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

NET AVAlLABLE APPROPRIATIONS

$ 805,000.00

$ 805,000.00

$ 365,024.74

$ 334,975.26

$ 105,000.00

104,000.00 ~<l)

$ 1,000.00

COlVIMENTS: Cashin project: $0
Eligible for FederaJJMarchiselliAid. Claims must be submittedfor reimbursement to the project.

REQUEST APPROVED:

REQUEST DENIED:

DATE:

~~is/eJ~
)/ "ktfltJl!

V:AccouoHngICapitaURu)e 134/Compttoller Appropriation Review.docComm. 27E-4 
Page 13 of 14



TO:

CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATIONOF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REOUESTING DEPARTMENT

1. CONTRACTOR'SNAME

2. AMOUNT OF CONTRACT

3. PROJECT NUMBER

4. PROJECT TITLE

5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE

6. AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

7. PERFORMED BY

Date Sent to Comptroller's Office;

COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5

DiPizio Construction Company
Stantec Consulting Services

Construction Jncrease Not to Exceed $452,362.55

B.00169.1 (176,473.00)
B.00180.1 ($171,889.55)
B.21004.2 ($104,000.00)

2007Unanticipated, FederalAid Program
2007and201aWehrleDrive Reconstruction

Fundingquestions; CharlesA. Sickler, PE at 8:372
Letterpickup: Lynn.Sacha at8301

COMPLETE ITEMS 6 AND 7

(y,{J{J{hCfcf £5 :KIOOlf (- rIO .Cl11fJ in i&{roJe~.~16iJ~ .11WD 1- .
~ fried-tv re.fl-lve Fe'~v-(l..1!fv{o.nz-hJ ~ll) r.e If1l.burSQr..enrs.

JD, 0£Jlgl)- Jt 172/ rUfhQS

(55 compUO]

Comm. 27E-4 
Page 14 of 14




